Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Internal Complaint Committee

Notice

Date: 14-08-2022

Notice

All committee members are hereby informed to attend the meeting of ICC on 16th August 2022 at 2pm in meeting hall.

Agenda:To confirm the minutes of last meeting.

To discuss about guest of program to be arranged.

Any other matter with permission of chair.

Dr.Mrs.R.D.Urkude

Presiding officer

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Professor Department of Chemistry SSES Amt's Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur-440012

Date: 16/08/2022

Minutes of meeting

16th August 2022

Dr.Rashmi Urkude, Presiding officer welcomed members of ICC present for meeting. Presiding officer read the minutes of last meeting then minutes were confirmed.

All members discussed the following issues

Item No.1-Discussion on Complaint received, if any: As no complaint received, the members felt happy and shared that it was due to safe environment in Institution.

Item No.2-To finalize the speaker: For speaker the name of Adv. Asavari Palsodkar was suggested by Mrs.A.Mendhe.Other members also supported the name ,So the name of Adv.Palsodkar Maam Was finalized as guest for upcoming program.

As no other matter for discussion meeting ended with vote of thanks

Confirmed Roslin Unhade Department of Chemistry SSES Amil's Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur-44001?

Action Taken

The ICC meeting was held on dated 16th August 2022, following items of meeting were fulfilled, discussion on Complaint Received if any, as no complaint received the members felt happy and stated that college has safe environment for both genders.

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Presiding officer

Rashani Urkude

Dr A. A. Halder Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Prof. M. P. Dhore Principal Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Internal Complaint Committee

Notice

Date: 14-09-2022

Notice

All committee members are hereby requested to attend the meeting of ICC on 15th September 2022 at 2pm in meeting hall.

Agenda:To confirm the minutes of last meeting.

To discuss about date of the program to be arranged.

Any other matter with permission of chair.

Dr.Mrs.R.D.Urkude

Rashini Orkude

Presiding officer

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Professor Department of Chemistry SSES Amt's Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur-440012

Date: 15/09/2022

Minutes of meeting

15th September 2022

Dr.Rashmi Urkude, Presiding officer welcomed members of ICC present for meeting. Presiding officer read the minutes of last meeting then minutes were confirmed.

All members discussed the following issues

Item No.1-Discussion on Complaint received, if any: As no complaint received, the members felt happy and shared that it was due to safe environment in Institution.

Item No.2-To finalize the date of program and title of the program: For speaker the name of Adv.Asavari Palsodkar was finalized in last meeting. Members suggested the 23 rd September 2022. The date was discussed with Adv.Asavari Ma'am. She has also given consent for the same. Dr.Rashmi suggested the title for program as" Laws regulating women safety at workplace(Act-2013)". All members supported the title of the program suggested.

As no other matter for discussion meeting ended with vote of thanks

Confirmed Rachmi Unkude Dr. Rashmi Urkude

Professor
Department of Chemistry
SSES Amt's Science College
Congress Nagar, Nagpur-440812

Action Taken

The ICC meeting was held on dated 15th September 2022, following items of meeting were fulfilled, discussion on Complaint Received if any, as no complaint received the members felt happy and stated that college has safe environment for both genders. Finalized date and title of program as 23rd September 2022 and "Laws regulating woman safety at workplace (ACT-2013) respectively.

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Presiding officer

phore

Rosheni Urkude

Dr A. A. Halder Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Prof. M. P. Dhore Principal Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur